homelessness on their own versus the state average of 15.4% of homeless students being 
on their own. The Jackson County average was 13.3%. 

Homeless Students on Their Own

Ashland has a higher-than-State-average 
percentage of students experiencing 

homelessness “on their own”(unaccompanied). 

The one hundred twenty-one (121) Ashland students experiencing homelessness during 
the 2022-23 school year were living in various environments, with the largest percentage in 
shelter (63%), then doubled up (20%), then in a hotel/motel (12%), followed by those who 
were unsheltered (6%).